2:00 p.m.

2:05 p.m.

2:15 p.m.

2:30 p.m.

2:45 p.m.

3:15 p.m.

3:25 p.m.

3:45 p.m.

3:55 p.m.
4:00 p.m.

4:05-4:30

LEVEE READY COLUMBIA

OREGON SOLUTIONS! PROJECT TEAM

FINAL AGENDA

November 23, 2015
2:00-4:00 p.m.

Location

Portland Expo Center 2060 North Marine Dr. Portland, OR 97217
Room D 202-203 (2™ Floor next to Administrative Office)

Agenda Review and Introductions

Phase II Acknowledgements
e Final Declaration of Cooperation
e Final IGA’s

Levee Ready Columbia Communications Plan
e Website and Upcoming Events

Federal Landscape Overview
e Support for Levee Infrastructure

Risk Assessment Framework
e Discuss Potential Application
e Determine Next Steps

Columbia Corridor Drainage Districts Joint Contracting Authority

Levee Engineering Assessments
e Encroachment Evaluation
e MCDD & SDIC

e SIDIC

Technical Advisory Subcommittee’

e [evee Environmental Conditions Assessment
e Seismic Modeling

e C(Climate Change Modeling

e Economic Inventory

Next Steps-Next Meeting TBD January 2016
Adjourn

Expo Center Tour (Optional)
e Business and Operations Overview
e Regional Context

Commissioner Bailey

Joel Schoening

Julie Minerva

Sara Morrissey

Reed Wagner

Sara Morrissey

Tim Couch

David Peters

L All meeting materials are posted to the Oregon Solutions website here: http://orsolutions.org/osproject/leveeready
2 All Technical Advisory Subcommittee meeting materials are made available here: http://orsolutions.org/osproject/leveereadytasc



http://orsolutions.org/osproject/leveeready
http://orsolutions.org/osproject/leveereadytasc

