LEVEE READY COLUMBIA

OREGON SOLUTIONS¹ PROJECT TEAM

FINAL AGENDA

November 23, 2015 2:00-4:00 p.m.

Location

Portland Expo Center 2060 North Marine Dr. Portland, OR 97217 Room D 202-203 (2nd Floor next to Administrative Office)

2:00 p.m.	Agenda Review and Introductions	Commissioner Bailey
2:05 p.m.	Phase II AcknowledgementsFinal Declaration of CooperationFinal IGA's	
2:15 p.m.	Levee Ready Columbia Communications PlanWebsite and Upcoming Events	Joel Schoening
2:30 p.m.	Federal Landscape Overview • Support for Levee Infrastructure	Julie Minerva
2:45 p.m.	Risk Assessment Framework Discuss Potential Application Determine Next Steps	Sara Morrissey
3:15 p.m.	Columbia Corridor Drainage Districts Joint Contracting Authority	Reed Wagner
3:25 p.m.	Levee Engineering AssessmentsEncroachment EvaluationMCDD & SDICSIDIC	Sara Morrissey Tim Couch
3:45 p.m.	 Technical Advisory Subcommittee² Levee Environmental Conditions Assessment Seismic Modeling Climate Change Modeling Economic Inventory 	David Peters
3:55 p.m.	Next Steps-Next Meeting TBD January 2016	
4:00 p.m.	Adjourn	
4:05-4:30	Expo Center Tour (Optional)Business and Operations OverviewRegional Context	

¹ All meeting materials are posted to the Oregon Solutions website here: http://orsolutions.org/osproject/leveeready

² All Technical Advisory Subcommittee meeting materials are made available here: http://orsolutions.org/osproject/leveereadytasc